PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			lame	Execution Date		
Robert Niichel 06/26/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Nano Pharmaceutical Laboratories, LLC					
Street Address:	11986 East Lake Circle					
City:	Greenwood Village					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80111					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12492		995				
Application Number: 12492995 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0						
Fax Number: (303)672-6501						
Fax Number: (303)672-6501 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 303-295-8000 Total and the sent via US labeled attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 303-295-8000						
Email: sabrairton@hollandhart.com						
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART, LLP Address Line 1: P.O BOX 8749						
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80201						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			59821.830001.US0			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Marcie F. King			

PATENT Client/Matter No. 59821.830001.US0

ASSIGNMENT

23

.

WHEREAS, I Robert Niichel, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to SUSTAINED RELEASE BEADS AND SUSPENSIONS INCLUDING THE SAME FOR SUSTAINED DELIVERY OF ACTIVE INGREDIENTS, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 59821.830001.US0 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/492,995, filed June 26, 2009;

WHEREAS, Nano Pharmaceutical Laboratories, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Colorado Limited Liability Company, whose address is 11986 East Lake Circle, Greenwood Village, CO 80111, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, certificate of reexamination, and related applications and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose an action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions

> PATENT REEL: 022883 FRAME: 0844

involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

I further authorize and direct Nano Pharmaceutical Laboratories, LLC's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and having read this entire document including all prior pages, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: <u>86-26-09</u>	
· ,	Robert Niichel
STATE OF Colorado	_)
COUNTY OF arapahoe) ss. _)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, appeared Robert Niichel, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ab day of . 2009. My commission expires: <u>03/29/201</u>3 Public otary <u>t Paricuay</u>, Ste400 Pe, CO 80/11 390 East (rescent Address *********

RECORDED: 06/26/2009